ITEM| QTY] DESCRIPTION ITEM | QTY] DESCRIPTION ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION
a | 6| 5/16'x7 Grd5HexBoll | g | 12| 1/2"Heavy Lock Washer | o | 4 |5/8"x 2 1/2" Grd 5 Hex Bolt* N impact Head
b | 6 5/16" Washer h |12 1/2"Grd 5 Hex Nut p | 4 5/8" Washer 5 2 Bursting Mandrel
c 6 | 5/16" Heavy Lock Washer i 16 | 9/16"x 3" Grd 5 Hex bolt q 4 | 5/8"Heavy Lock Washer C 5 First Tubo
d |6 5/16" Grd 5 Hex Nut kK |16 9/16" SAE Washer ro| 4 5/8" Grd 5 Hex Nuf ST T
e | 8 | 1/2°x2.25"'Grd 5 HexBolf | m | 16 | 9/16" Heavy Lock Washer | s | 4 | Refaining Clip for 172" Bolf rafer rrame
) 172" Washer n |16 9/16" Grd 5 hex Nut T ] 2 Square Tubing Plug E |1 Axle Assembly

F 4 Plastic Guide Plates
G 2 End caps
H 1 Hitch Assembly
J 8 Spacer
e f,gh
~ ey e ————— LL D a.b.c.d K |1 Commercial Jack
N a, o, c, | RN |
L Co_lglo_ L 2 Fender Assembly
03, / F / e GL
oy == P
= g TR % :
e
> =
;
s,g.h
/_E
’ A
80" [2.4m] 4 s
J
\ /—o, b, c d = i k,m,n
Pe——= = —IL
il § === i CEIIS]
[ |.-—A4 |
a D r———T'HI'Y———\
R i L_ i __JI
LR
23'6"[7.2m] -

e LA R !" u
2'5%"759mm]

Upper Position

‘ Gregory TTMA-200 100

Gregory Industries, Inc. Assembly e
4100 13th Street, SW 3/20/2018

Scale: By: Rev:

JoN

Canton, Ohio 44710  [sewgrame
Phone: 330-447-4800x123 | TTMA-200

NONE IMS




ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
A 1 |Impact Head
alT 1 |Front Plate - Top Cé6X8.2 Channel
alB 1 |Front Plate - Bottom C6X8.2 Channel
1104 a2 5 |Vertical Supports 2'x2"'x1/4" Angle
2 a3 2 |Vertical Supports 2'x2"'x1/4" Angle
1'9" i a4 2 |Front Plate Stiffener 3"x3"x3/16" Tube
D ad 9 |Chevron Mounting Bracket 12 Gage
94" — a6 | 2 [Bumper Skid 174" A3% Plate
3 L e e e b T B e i e =
B - ! i | - i
o N4 ittt ===================="_f\'—5 o ! %r
a | | o H==N
ol
ol
|
20" O o o
i
|
= 1 1 -1 : =] :
o o | !
| q
1] L | "r
Lo 1 1) n A
/8 /8
I'__o___ -/ B e :_:__:__:__:__:__:__:__o:__:__:__:__:___g__:__:__:__:__:__:__:;:__ _______ = ___E_J
9 l:“"\v N 97
794"
46"
3-6
2%“
(x------- . . o |

ad

LI

— 3

ab - Chevron Mtg. Bracket /02
1/
5

( ¥ . . ) ) .
P> T ol 1 1 %
I O 8'-0"

a3 - Vertical Support
2'x2'x1/4" Angle

alT & alB- Front Plate

| | : ’I\ 7— )( CéX8.2 Channel
] ]A” 3” 3“
L 20" 1 309\169 7 x>~ 33%69
_Verfi I |
o = gy iy
1

" YT (=) ( MA-200 | 19/
: ] Y Gregory

T/m
L 46" 1 24 Gregory Industries, Inc. | Impact Head Assembly =
) a6- Bumper Skid 4100 13th Street, SW 3/20/2018
od-Front Piate Stiffener 1/4" A36 Plate Canton, Ohio 44710  [semerere oo T

3"x3"x3/16" Tube

Phone: 330-447-4800x123 | TTMA-200 NONE IMS

JoN




]'9”]6”

— lO"‘»l’

62"

Z

D" 4 sides

DETAIL "A-A"

Note: Positioning of b3 is
crifical fo mainfain the angle

of the burster plate b2

bl
®%" Top and Bottom
7
1/m
BN e
T —_—r—————— L
I @
N | — =
| b=
| s ey
Ca
— Th —t — 10" 459,
O O
1/8”| |b4 to b2 8 locations
Tbp
TYP
'3/16‘[7‘<" 4 Sides
0]
\ ——— —
|
|
O W O
| 1
SECTION 'B-B SECTION "C-C" M
SCALE1:7 Boftom
TYP
4 Sides

ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
B 2 Bursting Mandrel
bl 2 Mandrel Tube 4.5"x4.5"x1/8" A500 B
b2 8 Burster Plate 3/8" AR360-400
b3 8 Burster Support 3/8" A36
b4 16 Guide Strap 3/8" A36
bé 2 End Plate 3/8" A36
b7 2 Mandrel End Plate 1/2" A36
b8 8 Gusset Plate 1/4" A36
F 4 Plastic Guide 3/16" UHMW
TL%T
b2 b3 £ I
67deg
7h" ,L 3%s" J{ J(
&
1_ 10" —" o
b4 T——
E—
S A2
60d€g 3+ JQJ,
\ N R
5.22in @ b6 3" b8
I —
lg-lL uy
1'0"
T
[ 1
e 7" — » o] —X
9/
b o oY%
| J r Typ
4 475" 15"
a §
F 3 " b7 0
— e o | el
N i
Gregory Industries, Inc. Mandrel Assembly 5
4100 13th Street, SW 3/20/2018
Confon, Ohio 44710 Drowing Narme: Scale By: Rev:
Phone: 330-447-4800x123 | mva-200 NONE | Jms | A\




141
(DHMH M ® 1 4£ 1?31’ ]y” 3"
Typ (6 places) '7 Q'AF :£ 4 ”
W~g ol 'V i—gﬂ ¥ disf
A S B~ i PSR
g
# TN a8 a9
— 8" —
42"
> o1 TeT
nol o3
10 \e-——vc
% T e a
s |
2 dé j 1% 7 oy
%1 by 29deg S 29deg B
3Y 't A
d7 o
|
b0 —F
d4
24 § E70XX ds E70XX
TYP 4 Plates 3/T6"\TYP 4 Plates

0%

E e
—5];” 0

{

(A

/u

Saw Notch 4 Corners
Detail Sheet #104

25"
6%;‘T %
13/ w 4)®A6 BOTH [21®13 ”BOTH
]/5 et A 6 —%;
¢ & T
° e ___"_\—
@14 TOP ONLY
25"
e 11" e 11" —
L gy
% 7
Front T -'--l -------------------------- = ﬁ
Only — —\r L + D> P
A t_\D_}_ d3 Front |:| 4
2%";%]/
410"

1

— 3¢’

ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
di 2 |Frame Tube 6"x6"x3/16" A500 B
d2 4 |Gusset Plate 1/4" A36
d3 1 |Cross Tube 6"x6"x3/16" A500 B
d4 2 |Hitch Tube 6"x6"x3/16" A500 B
ds 1 |Hitch Plate 1/2" A36
dé 2 |Hitch Support Plate 1/2" A36
d7 2 |Hitch Gusset 1/2" A36
ds 8 |[Splice Plate (4 For Part C) 1/2" A36
d9 24 |Splice Gusset Plate (12 for Part C) 3/16" A36
di1o 8 |Space 5/8" A36

6'0"
etail Sheet #104 e (())L:lade Only 5 -
siae Y SR

—
-

@ " typ top and bottom only

~7
A
[

[ 2

&

NNEAS

1

@ 4" Top and Bottom Only

d1- Frame Tube

« Gregory

Gregory Industries, Inc.
4100 13th Street, SW

Sheet

TTMA-200 103

Dofe:

3/20/2018

Trailer Frame Parts

Canton, Ohio 44710
Phone: 330-447-4800x123

Drawing Narme:

TIMA-200

Scale: By:

NONE IMS

Rev:

JoN




45 Degree Saw Cut
to Depth of Tube all Four
Corners after Galvanizing

d2

ITEM

Qry

DESCRIPTION

MATERIAL

Trailer Frame Assembly

NI/

E70XX

End Scoring 1" Before
End of Tube. All Four Edges

3/16

E70XX

['T°ll/

Depth About 1/32"

E70XX

Gage Depth with
Flush Insertion of 0.025"
Score with Rolling Wire

Pipe Cutter REED 2RBS or

Equivalent

« Gregory

Gregory Industries, Inc. | Trailer Frame Assembly and

4100 13th Street, SW
Canton, Ohio 44710  [sewgrame

Sheet

TTMA-200 104

Dofe:

Scoring Details 3/20/2018

Phone: 330-447-4800x123 | TTMA-200

Scale: By: Rev:

JoN

NONE IMS




ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION Material
C 2 First Tube
O o cl 2 Bursting Tube 6"x6"x1/8" A500 B
B B E 1 Axle Assembly
Note: e4 2 Axle Shear Connector 3"x3"x3/16" A500 B
The axie is @ common commercial e5 4 Shear Bolts 1/2"x 4 1/2" Carriage Bolt Grd 5
Xle | | M n
produced torsion style axle. Specifiyc details eé 2 Axle Push Tubes 11/2'x1 1/2°x11 Gage A500 B
may vary but affachment elements and, e7 4 Gusset Plate 1/4' A36
design will ntoT differ from the tested version o8 5 End Plate 10 Gage A6
e9 4 Retaining Ring 1/2"
GR 1 PS End Tube Cover 18 Pre-Galvanized Gage A36
GL 1 DS End Tube Covers 18 Pre-Galvanized Gage A36
] ° ° 1]
H - - \
7" = = 7"
t 5'4" t
DETAIL A
—_ SCALE 2 : 25
5%""/ @%6“ cl 4 T 7 "’
' oy | 1 =
~ 5%" / /_ \ ?\ 3§|
:| 56" SCORED | 4
Detail Sheet #104 -
-IS/ " 3/u
16 4 8'3%" @%6” (Z)%"
R
oY G 16" |
%
GL
2%u
Lo
Yo 1 [ il .
2 e/ 21
=7 p Ty R
1M/ n A 8 eraining
2"/ /{ \ 30" — Clip
e7 eb e8 LL 3/
oY Ly, B / f _\L 2/,
5/ n " F 4A” Sheet:
®A6 — ]O A 2!! | _‘(
1% Gregory TTMA-200 105
2% Gregory Industries, Inc. | first Tube, Axle Assembly |
4100 13th Street, SW and front End Covers 3/20/2018
Confon, Ohio 44710 Drowing Name: Scale By Rev:
Phone: 330-447-4800x123 | mva-200 NONE | Jms | A\




ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
3 mi 2 Chain Bracket 5/16" A36
m2 2 Retainer Rod ®3/8" Cold Rolled A36 Rod
/_ \ m3 | 2 Cotter Pin $3/32" Hairpin Cotter
di2 1 Front battery Mount - 18.5"x5" 1/8" A36
37767 E70XX d13 1 Rear Battery Mount 27.5" x 5" 1/8" A36
‘ . ‘
= or N [
29deg /-17 2ok o % \ 3/18 . 5"
A-Frame Tube { 0_ I J
~_ 2 L
: : e _
Chain Aftachment Detail ' .
NOT TO SCALE L s
T ,‘/3‘516" d 1 2
— CIRI
L 2'0” }
A" R%QH e 7" 6%" ]0%“ 6%”
1°%" 281 A
2" — FF " M Flat Pattern R Py
%6 1 1%6.. 5[. 3%" \ (0% \(“K 29deg
S | - 7/~ oy \
T/ R/is T/ ] | |
1/ VA ys 11%,5" 150
! 2'5'7%," 1~

Bend Diagram

m 1
.
=0 I:I% o
m3 m?2

dil3

« Gregory

Gregory Industries, Inc.
4100 13th Street, SW

Canton, Ohio 44710

Phone: 330-447-4800x123 | TTMA-200

TTMA-200 106
Safety Chain
Affachment Defails 3/20/2018
Drawing Nome: Scale: \ONE BYJMS Rev&




| J 1'%
S\ | :i_h_
‘l I 6%
l‘ o 0—44(
)
o //
|
25 AV 2'5
| Center
| Pin
|
|
'. \v
|
|
Lo | %L
; o
| "
A \ (4 %
Elec. || Mounting
Passthrough ! Holes
o p 4
4 13/ n
° ( i (2)® 16
\ o Shive
! / Mounting

‘ Holes
| 13/ n

! 4/6’1(_1

T

1

Reverse Guidance Mounting Detail

|
L
|
|
|

B 2%6”
|
R
| 13/ n
Center Line 1 P 7
Post Mount | ol A
“l 13 ) -2
‘ll 187" »
! 1'9'%," ——
ll‘ 32 E
'\ N
|
Post Mount (2) QY ‘\
/ |
n . |
(Z)A \\g:_ 2 /)l
7
— f
\” N
|
J \ J \ (6) %"
|
|
Wire Feed |
Through 1

Sing Strut Mounting Location

Arrow Board Mounting Detail

‘ Gregory TTMA-200

Gregory Industries, Inc. | Amrow Board and Reverse
4100 13th Street, SW

Guidance Mounting Detail
Canton, Ohio 44710

32012018
Phone: 330-447-4800x123 | Tva200

107

By:

NONE IMS

Rev:

JoN



	The FHWA issues Federal-aid reimbursement eligibility letters for new roadside safety devices that are crash tested in accordance with the industry standard of the American Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials (AASHTO) Manual for ...
	This eligibility letter is not a determination by the government that a crash involving the subject device will result in any particular outcome.  It is limited to only the device’s eligibility for Federal-aid reimbursement.
	To prevent any misunderstanding, and as discussed above, this Federal-aid eligibility letter is assigned FHWA control number CC-152A.  It should only be reproduced in full with its attachment(s).  This Federal-aid eligibility letter and the material o...
	If you have any questions please contact Paul LaFleur at Paul.LaFleur@dot.gov.
	TTMA-200 20180320 - revised axle verbiage.PDF
	Assembly
	Drawing View94
	Drawing View95

	Impact Head Assembly
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View84
	Drawing View85
	Drawing View86

	Mandrel Assembly
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View36
	Drawing View37
	Drawing View38
	Drawing View39
	Drawing View41
	Drawing View77
	Section View C-C
	Drawing View96
	Drawing View97
	Drawing View98
	Drawing View99
	Section View C-C
	Drawing View106
	Drawing View107
	Section View N-N
	Detail View "A-A" (2 : 15)
	Section View "B-"B
	Detail View V (4 : 15)
	Section View A-A
	Section View B-B

	Trailer Frame Parts
	Drawing View135
	Drawing View136
	Drawing View137
	Drawing View138
	Drawing View139
	Drawing View140
	Drawing View142
	Drawing View143
	Drawing View144
	Drawing View145
	Drawing View146
	Drawing View147
	Drawing View148
	Drawing View149
	Drawing View150
	Detail View AP (2 : 15)

	Frame Assm and Scoring Details
	Drawing View153
	Drawing View155
	Detail View AT (1 : 20)
	Drawing View158
	Detail View AU (1 : 4)
	Drawing View160
	Detail View 0 (3 : 1)

	First Tube
	Drawing View4
	Detail View A (2 : 25)
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View74
	Drawing View75
	Drawing View88
	Drawing View89
	Drawing View90
	Drawing View92
	Drawing View93
	Drawing View100
	Detail View AM (1 : 1.5)

	Safety Cahin Attachment Detail
	Drawing View165
	Drawing View166
	Drawing View167
	Drawing View168
	Drawing View169
	Drawing View170
	Drawing View171
	Detail View BC (1 : 4)
	Drawing View175
	Drawing View176

	Arrow Board and Reverse Guide
	Drawing View187
	Drawing View190
	Drawing View191
	Drawing View194
	Drawing View195



